## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## July 17, 2018

Agenda Item:

3.3

Subject:Ratification of the MOU between the Chabot-Las Positas Community<br/>College District and Chabot-Las Positas Faculty Association authorizing<br/>provision of Life-Time Retiree Medical Benefits pursuant to Article 20 of<br/>the CBA to specified members eligible for the 2017/2018 SERP

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees ratifies the MOU between the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District and Chabot-Las Positas Faculty Association authorizing provision of Life-Time Retiree Medical Benefits pursuant to Article 20 of the CBA to specified members eligible for the 2017/2018 SERP.

Submitted: Wyman M. Fong/Date

Approved: Susan A. Cota/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED